### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
	Ν	lame	Execution Date
RHO-Best Coating Har	rtstoffbeschichtungs	GmbH	05/31/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	Dr. Doris Steinmueller-Nethl		
Street Address:	Rinnerstrasse 16d		
City:	Rinn/Aldrans		
State/Country:	AUSTRIA		
Postal Code:	A-6074		
		2613	
Property Type		Number	
CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA		]
	5,(1),(		
<b>Fax Number</b> : (954)925-1101			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:954-925-1100			
Email: patents@patentusa.com			
Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP			
Address Line 1:	ne 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd		
Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		WSO-50223	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ralph E. Locher	
Total Attachments: 2 source=WSO-50223-SignedAssignment-Statement#page1.tif source=WSO-50223-SignedAssignment-Statement#page2.tif			

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We, **RHO-BEST COATING HARTSTOFFBESCHICHTUNGS GMBH**, residing at Steinach am Brenner, Austria, are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 11/792,613, filed on September 25, 2007, entitled:

#### **BIOLOGICAL SURFACES**

and the invention therein described and claimed.

AND WHEREAS, **DR. DORIS STEINMÜLLER-NETHL**, an Austrian inventor residing at Aldrans, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said patent application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said inventor, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said inventor, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said registered association as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Witness

Stemmiller- Welle

RHO-BEST COATING HARTSTOFFBESCHICHTUNGS GMBH (L.S.) 31.5.2011

Date

PATENT REEL: 026708 FRAME: 0759

# STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR § 3.73(b)

Applicant/Patent Owner: Rho-Best Coating Hartstoffbeschichtungs GmbH

Application No.: <u>11/792,613</u> Filed September 25, 2007

Titled: Biological Surfaces

<u>Rho-Best Coating Hartstoffbeschichtungs GmbH</u>, an <u>Austrian limited liability company</u>, states that it is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of:

Х

A. an assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above for which a copy thereof is attached.

As required by 37 CFR § 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.11.

The undersigned (whose titled is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.

For: Rho-Best Coating Hartstoffbeschichtungs GmbH

Stamille welle DR. <u>31.5.2011</u> Signature Title: Date

Printed Name: BORIS STEINMULLER-NETHL

PATENT REEL: 026708 FRAME: 0760

**RECORDED: 08/05/2011**